STATE OF CALIFORNIA BID SUMMARY DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION BID245

PAGE 1
BID OPENING DATE 07/01/08 IN SAN MATEO AND SAN FRANCISCO 07/02/08
CONTRACT NUMBER 04-270844 COUNTIES AT VARIOUS LOCATIONS CONTRACT CODE 'A '
LOCATION 04-SM-1-R43.2/R48.6 68 CONTRACT ITEMS
04-SM-280-18.5/27.4
04-SF-280-3.8/4.0
REPLACE EXISTING MEDIAN BARRIER FEDERAL AID ACST-P307-2(058)E

PGH-P307-2(058)E

DB GOALS: DISADVANTAGED BUSINESS ENTERPRISE - 0.0%
PROPOSALS ISSUED 22 FUND TOTAL HA27 1,071,000 TOTAL NUMBER OF WORKING DAYS 198
NUMBER OF WORKING DAYS OPEN TO TRAFFIC 108; ADDITIONAL DAYS FOR ACCEPTANCE OF CONTRACT 90
NUMBER OF BIDDERS 7 ENGINEERS EST 14,551,246.00 AMOUNT UNDER 3,669,346.00 PERCENT UNDER EST 25.22
PROGRAM ELEMENTS RAS
BID RANK BID TOTAL BIDDER ID BIDDER INFORMATION (NAME/ADDRESS/LOCATION)
1 A) 10,881,900.00 6 DE SILVA GATES CONSTRUCTION 925 829-9220
00704195
B) 108 DAYS X 11500 P O BOX 2909 FAX 925 803-4263
A+B) 12,123,900.00 DUBLIN CA 94568
2 A) 10,916,768.00 1 O C JONES AND SONS INC 510 526-3424
00759729
B) 135 DAYS X 11500 1520 FOURTH STREET FAX 510 526-0990
A+B) 12,469,268.00 BERKELEY CA 94710
3 A) 12,034,317.00 7 R AND L BROSAMER INC 925 627-1700
00700218
B) 90 DAYS X 11500 1777 OAKLAND BLVD SUITE 300 FAX 925 944-9860
A+B) 13,069,317.00 WALNUT CREEK CA 94596
4 A) 11,803,694.00 3 PAVEX CONSTRUCTION DIVISION 408 574-1400
00000022
B) 128 DAYS X 11500 120 GRANITE ROCK WAY FAX 408 365-8349
A+B) 13,275,694.00 SAN JOSE 95136
5 A) 11,587,737.00 5 GORDON N BALL INC 925 838-5675
00710807
B) 180 DAYS X 11500 333 CAMILLE AVENUE FAX 925 838-5915

A+B) 13,657,737.00 ALAMO CA 94507



04-270844
04-SM-1-R43

07/01/08
6 A) 13,317,266.00
B) 130 DAYS X 11500
2B)  14,812,266.00

7 A) 14,825,941.00

B) 180 DAYS X 11500

A+B) 16,895,941.00

DIABLO CONTRACTORS INC

7 CROW CANYON COURT SUITE 100

SAN RAMON CA 94583

MODERN ALLOYS INC

11172 WESTERN AVENUE

STANTON CA 950680

925 552-8250
00732283
FAX 925 552-8254

714 893-0551
00652040
FAX 714 895-9924

BID245
PAGE 2
07/02/08



04-270844
04-SM-1-R43
07/01/08

LIST

BIDDER ID NAME AND ADDRESS

BID245
PAGE 3
07/02/08

SUBCONTRACTORS

DESCRIPTION OF PORTION OF WORK SUBCONTRACTED

06 CHAVEZ FENCE COMPANY
CAMPBELL CA

ELITE LANDSCAPING INC
CLOVIS CA

HEIM BROS INC
MARTINEZ CA

PACIFIC STATES ENVIRONMENTAL CONTRACTORS INC

DUBLIN CA

PROTECH GENERAL CONTRACTING SERVICES
FAIRFIELD CA

ST FRANCIS ELECTRIC INC
SAN LEANDRO CA

T D W CONSTRUCTION INC
LIVERMORE CA

VANGUARD CONSTRUCTION
LIVERMORE CA

VANGUARD CONSTRUCTION
LIVERMORE CA

ITEMS 54 THRU 58

ITEMS 30 AND 34 THRU 37

ITEMS 18, 19 AND 25 (PARTIAL)

ITEM 26 (PARTIAL)

ITEMS 3, 6 AND 31 THRU 33

ITEM 67

ITEMS 22, 23, 28, 38, AND 44 THRU 53

ITEM 59

ITEMS 60 THRU 64 (PARTIAL)



04-270844
04-SM-1-R43
07/01/08

BIDDER ID NAME AND ADDRESS

LIST

0]

F

SUBCONTRACTORS

DESCRIPTION OF PORTION OF WORK SUBCONTRACTED

BID245
PAGE 4
07/02/08

01

APEX FENCE CO INC
ANDERSON CA

APEX FENCE CO INC
ANDERSON CA

DENBESTE TRANSPORTATION INC
WINDSOR CA

E D SAFETY SERVICES INC
LODI CA

E D SAFETY SERVICES INC
LODI CA

EAST BAY CONSTRUCTION COMPANY INC
LIVERMORE CA

HEIM BROS INC
MARTINEZ CA

LONE STAR LANDSCAPE INC
SAN MARTIN CA

LONE STAR LANDSCAPE INC
SAN MARTIN CA

T D W CONSTRUCTION INC
LIVERMORE CA

T D W CONSTRUCTION INC
LIVERMORE CA

CONTINUED ON NEXT PAGE

ITEM 68 (PARTIAL)

ITEMS 54 THRU 58

ITEM 26 (PARTIAL)

ITEM 11

ITEM 12 (PARTIAL)

ITEMS 31 THRU 33

ITEMS 18, 19 AND 25

ITEM 68 (PARTIAL)

ITEMS 30 AND 34 THRU 37

ITEM 68 (PARTIAL)

ITEMS 22, 23, 28, 38 AND 44 THRU 53



BIDDER ID

04-270844
04-SM-1-R43
07/01/08

NAME AND ADDRESS

LIST

0]

F

BID245
PAGE 5
07/02/08

SUBCONTRACTORS

DESCRIPTION OF PORTION OF WORK SUBCONTRACTED

01 VANGUARD CONSTRUCTION ITEM 59
LIVERMORE CA
VANGUARD CONSTRUCTION ITEMS 12 AND 60 THRU 64 (PARTIAL)
LIVERMORE CA
BIDDER ID NAME AND ADDRESS DESCRIPTION OF PORTION OF WORK SUBCONTRACTED
07 CENTRAL FENCE CO ITEMS 54 THRU 59
SACRAMENTO CA
EAST BAY CONSTRUCTION COMPANY INC ITEMS 31 THRU 33
LIVERMORE CA
ELITE LANDSCAPING INC ITEMS 30, 34 THRU 37 AND 49
CLOVIS CA
HARRIS SALINAS REBAR INC ITEMS 60 THRU 64
LIVERMORE CA
HEIM BROS INC ITEMS 18, 19 AND 25
MARTINEZ CA
BIDDER ID NAME AND ADDRESS DESCRIPTION OF PORTION OF WORK SUBCONTRACTED
03 C APARICIO CEMENT CONTRACTORS INC MINOR CONCRETE

CONTINUED

SAN JOSE CA

CENTRAL FENCE CO
SACRAMENTO CA
ON NEXT PAGE

METAL

BEAM GUARD RAIL



04-270844
04-SM-1-R43
07/01/08
LIST

BIDDER ID NAME AND ADDRESS

0]

F

BID245
PAGE 6
07/02/08

SUBCONTRACTORS

DESCRIPTION OF PORTION OF WORK SUBCONTRACTED

03 HEIM BROS INC
MARTINEZ CA

LINEAR OPTIONS INC
MENLO PARK CA

LONE STAR LANDSCAPE INC
SAN MARTIN CA

PROTECH GENERAL CONTRACTING SERVICES
SACRAMENTO CA

ST FRANCIS ELECTRIC INC
SAN LEANDRO CA

T AND D ENVIRONMENTAL
RANCHO SANTA MARGARITA CA

VANGUARD CONSTRUCTION
LIVERMORE CA

BIDDER ID NAME AND ADDRESS

CLEARING AND GRUBBING

STRIPING

LANDSCAPING

EROSION CONTROL

ELECTRICAL

HAZARDOUS HAULERS

CONCRETE BARRIER (PARTIAL)

DESCRIPTION OF PORTION OF WORK SUBCONTRACTED

05 CENTRAL FENCE CO
SACRAMENTO CA

ELITE LANDSCAPING INC
CLOVIS CA

LANE SAFETY CO INC
BENICIA CA
CONTINUED ON NEXT PAGE

ITEMS 18, 19 AND 54 THRU 59

ITEMS 30 AND 34 THRU 37

ITEM 12
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04-SM-1-R43
07/01/08
LIST

BIDDER ID NAME AND ADDRESS

0]

F

BID245
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SUBCONTRACTORS

DESCRIPTION OF PORTION OF WORK SUBCONTRACTED

05 VANGUARD CONSTRUCTION
LIVERMORE CA

BIDDER ID NAME AND ADDRESS

ITEMS 60 THRU 64 (PARTIAL)

DESCRIPTION OF PORTION OF WORK SUBCONTRACTED

04 CHRISP COMPANY
FREMONT CA

MIKE BROWN ELECTRIC CO
COTATI CA

PROTECH GENERAL CONTRACTING SERVICES
WEST SACRAMENTO CA

BIDDER ID NAME AND ADDRESS

ITEMS 65 AND 66 (PARTIAL)

ITEM 67 (PARTIAL)

ITEMS 31 THRU 33 (PARTIAL)

DESCRIPTION OF PORTION OF WORK SUBCONTRACTED

02 A C DIKE CO
LINCOLN CA

BENTANCOURT BROS CONSTRUCTION INC
LIVERMORE CA

E D SAFETY SERVICES INC
LODI CA

ELITE LANDSCAPING INC
CLOVIS CA

HEIM BROS INC
MARTINEZ CA
CONTINUED ON NEXT PAGE

ITEMS 40 AND 41 (PARTIAL)

ITEM 67

ITEMS 11 AND 12 (PARTIAL)

ITEMS 30 AND 34 THRU 37

ITEMS 18, 19 AND 25



04-270844
04-SM-1-R43
07/01/08

BIDDER ID NAME AND ADDRESS

LIST

0]

F

SUBCONTRACTORS

DESCRIPTION OF PORTION OF WORK SUBCONTRACTED

BID245
PAGE 8
07/02/08

02 K C I ENVIRONMENTAL INC
SAN LUIS OBISPO CA

ITEM 31



04-270844 BID245

04-SM-1-R43 CONTRACT PROPOSAL OF LOW BIDDER PAGE 9
07/01/08 07/02/08
ITEM ITEM UNIT OF ESTIMATED
NO. CODE ITEM DESCRIPTION MEASURE QUANTITY BID AMOUNT
1 070012 PROGRESS SCHEDULE (CRITICAL PATH METHOD) LS LUMP SUM 1,000.00 1,000.00
2 070018 TIME-RELATED OVERHEAD LS LUMP SUM 324,000.00 324,000.00
3 071325 TEMPORARY FENCE (TYPE ESA) M 1,990 7.00 13,930.00
4 074016 CONSTRUCTION SITE MANAGEMENT LS LUMP SUM 1,000.00 1,000.00
5 074019 PREPARE STORM WATER POLLUTION LS LUMP SUM 1,000.00 1,000.00
PREVENTION PLAN
6 074029 TEMPORARY SILT FENCE M 5,700 7.00 39,900.00
7 074034 TEMPORARY COVER M2 300 5.00 1,500.00
8 074038 TEMPORARY DRAINAGE INLET PROTECTION EA 63 200.00 12,600.00
9 074041 STREET SWEEPING LS LUMP SUM 5,000.00 5,000.00
10 074042 TEMPORARY CONCRETE WASHOUT (PORTABLE) LS LUMP SUM 10,000.00 10,000.00
11 (S) 120090 CONSTRUCTION AREA SIGNS LS LUMP SUM 5,000.00 5,000.00
12 (S) 120100 TRAFFIC CONTROL SYSTEM LS LUMP SUM 214,905.00 214,905.00
13 (S) 120165 CHANNELIZER (SURFACE MOUNTED) EA 48 30.00 1,440.00
14 121161 TEMPORARY TERMINAL SECTION (TYPE K) EA 1 1,000.00 1,000.00
15 (S) 128650 PORTABLE CHANGEABLE MESSAGE SIGN LS LUMP SUM 10,000.00 10,000.00
16 129000 TEMPORARY RAILING (TYPE K) M 23,500 35.00 822,500.00
17 (S) 129100 TEMPORARY CRASH CUSHION MODULE EA 98 300.00 29,400.00
18 (S) 150662 REMOVE METAL BEAM GUARD RAILING M 9,810 15.00 147,150.00
19 (S) 013875 REMOVE DOUBLE THRIE BEAM BARRIER M 5,240 15.00 78,600.00
20 150771 REMOVE ASPHALT CONCRETE DIKE M 530 4.00 2,120.00
21 151274 SALVAGE CONCRETE BARRIER (TYPE K) M 2,330 5.00 11,650.00
22 152430 ADJUST INLET EA 17 1,000.00 17,000.00
23 152604 MODIFY INLET EA 8 2,000.00 16,000.00
24 153103 COLD PLANE ASPHALT CONCRETE PAVEMENT M2 1,340 5.00 6,700.00
25 160101 CLEARING AND GRUBBING LS LUMP SUM 126,000.00 126,000.00
26 190105 ROADWAY EXCAVATION (TYPE Z-2) M3 9,010 180.00 1,621,800.00
(AERIALLY DEPOSITED LEAD)
27 190110 LEAD COMPLIANCE PLAN LS LUMP SUM 1,000.00 1,000.00
28 193118 CONCRETE BACKFILL M3 260 200.00 52,000.00
29 198001 IMPORTED BORROW M3 150 50.00 7,500.00
30 (S) 200001 HIGHWAY PLANTING LS LUMP SUM 40,000.00 40,000.00
31 (S) 203016 EROSION CONTROL (TYPE D) M2 106,000 .50 53,000.00
32 (8S) 203021 FIBER ROLLS M 32,100 4.00 128,400.00
33 (S) 203026 MOVE-IN/MOVE-OUT (EROSION CONTROL) EA 4 500.00 2,000.00
34 (S) 204096 MAINTAIN EXISTING PLANTED AREAS LS LUMP SUM 1,000.00 1,000.00
35 (S) 204099 PLANT ESTABLISHMENT WORK LS LUMP SUM 1,000.00 1,000.00
36 (S) 206401 MAINTAIN EXISTING IRRIGATION FACILITIES LS LUMP SUM 1,000.00 1,000.00



04-270844 BID245

04-SM-1-R43 CONTRACT PROPOSAL OF LOW BIDDER PAGE 10
07/01/08 07/02/08
ITEM ITEM UNIT OF ESTIMATED
NO. CODE ITEM DESCRIPTION MEASURE QUANTITY BID AMOUNT
37 (8) 208000 IRRIGATION SYSTEM LS LUMP SUM 40,000.00 40,000.00
38 250401 CLASS 4 AGGREGATE SUBBASE M3 400 50.00 20,000.00
39 260301 CLASS 3 AGGREGATE BASE M3 3,250 60.00 195,000.00
40 374002 ASPHALTIC EMULSION (FOG SEAL COAT) TONN 30 100.00 3,000.00
41 390102 ASPHALT CONCRETE (TYPE A) TONN 6,990 145.00 1,013,550.00
42 394002 PLACE ASPHALT CONCRETE (MISCELLANEOUS M2 530 40.00 21,200.00
AREA)
43 397001 ASPHALTIC EMULSION (PAINT BINDER) TONN 19 1.00 19.00
44 (F) 510502 MINOR CONCRETE (MINOR STRUCTURE) M3 65 1,000.00 65,000.00
45 650365 450 MM REINFORCED CONCRETE PIPE M 380 200.00 76,000.00
(CLASS III)
46 650370 600 MM REINFORCED CONCRETE PIPE M 520 225.00 117,000.00
(CLASS III)
47 650373 675 MM REINFORCED CONCRETE PIPE M 0.9 700.00 630.00
(CLASS III)
48 665833 450 MM BITUMINOUS COATED SLOTTED M 25 400.00 10,000.00
CORRUGATED STEEL PIPE (2.01 MM THICK)
49 013876 150 MM NESTABLE CORRUGATED STEEL PIPE M 93 250.00 23,250.00
(1.63 MM THICK)
50 703233 GRATED LINE DRAIN M 13 700.00 9,100.00
51 707133 900 MM PRECAST CONCRETE PIPE INLET M 1.1 1,000.00 1,100.00
52 719305 MANHOLE (TYPE A) EA 1 3,000.00 3,000.00
53 (SF)750001 MISCELLANEOUS IRON AND STEEL KG 6,819 4.00 27,276.00
54 (S) 832003 METAL BEAM GUARD RAILING (WOOD POST) M 200 180.00 36,000.00
55 (S) 839301 SINGLE THRIE BEAM BARRIER M 170 100.00 17,000.00
56 (S) 839540 TRANSITION RAILING (TYPE STB) EA 1 6,000.00 6,000.00
57 (S) 839541 TRANSITION RAILING (TYPE WB) EA 6 6,000.00 36,000.00
58 (S) 839576 END CAP (TYPE A) EA 4 500.00 2,000.00
59 (8) 839604 CRASH CUSHION (REACT 9CBB) EA 3 50,000.00 150,000.00
60 839701 CONCRETE BARRIER (TYPE 60) M 8,900 160.00 1,424,000.00
61 013877 CONCRETE BARRIER TYPE 60A (MODIFIED) M 160 200.00 32,000.00
62 839703 CONCRETE BARRIER (TYPE 60C) M 4,860 300.00 1,458,000.00
63 013878 CONCRETE BARRIER (TYPE 60C) M 2,600 350.00 910,000.00
(ARCHITECTURALLY TREATED)
64 839705 CONCRETE BARRIER (TYPE 60E) M 390 700.00 273,000.00
65 (S) 840560 THERMOPLASTIC TRAFFIC STRIPE M 24,300 .40 9,720.00
(SPRAYABLE)

66 (S) 850111 PAVEMENT MARKER (RETROREFLECTIVE) EA 1,240 4.00 4,960.00



BID245

04-270844

04-SM-1-R43 CONTRACT PROPOSAL OF LOW BIDDER PAGE 11

07/01/08 07/02/08
ITEM ITEM UNIT OF ESTIMATED
NO. CODE ITEM DESCRIPTION MEASURE QUANTITY BID AMOUNT
67 (S) 861503 MODIFY LIGHTING LS LUMP SUM 5,000.00 5,000.00
68 999990 MOBILIZATION LS LUMP SUM 1,085,000.00 1,085,000.00

A) 10,881,900.00

B) 10 DAYS X 11500

A+B) 12,123,900.00



ITEM

WoOJOUTE WNRE

04-270844

04-SM-1-R43 SUMMARY O F REMA
07/01/08
SECOND THIRD

BID AMOUNT BID AMOUNT
5,000.00 5000.00 5,000.00 5000
200,000.00 200000.00 755,000.00 755000
6.50 12935.00 10.00 19900
25,000.00 25000.00 20.00 20
2,000.00 2000.00 2,500.00 2500
6.50 37050.00 12.00 68400
10.00 3000.00 10.00 3000
275.00 17325.00 300.00 18900
20,000.00 20000.00 20,000.00 20000
15,000.00 15000.00 40,000.00 40000
11,000.00 11000.00 10,000.00 10000
220,000.00 220000.00 183,000.00 183000
25.00 1200.00 35.00 1680
2,500.00 2500.00 1,000.00 1000
15,000.00 15000.00 15,000.00 15000.
25.00 587500.00 67.00 1574500.
175.00 17150.00 350.00 34300.
3.00 29430.00 11.00 107910.
3.00 15720.00 11.00 57640.
24.00 12720.00 10.00 5300.
23.00 53590.00 15.00 34950.
2,200.00 37400.00 2,500.00 42500.
4,000.00 32000.00 5,000.00 40000.
10.00 13400.00 5.50 7370.
75,000.00 75000.00 126,000.00 126000.
205.00 1847050.00 195.00 1756950.
3,500.00 3500.00 4,500.00 4500.
250.00 65000.00 165.00 42900.
45.00 6750.00 100.00 15000.
35,000.00 35000.00 108,000.00 108000.
50 53000.00 .50 53000.
5.00 160500.00 8.00 256800.
1,000.00 4000.00 1,000.00 4000.
45,000.00 45000.00 14,000.00 14000.
6,000.00 6000.00 17,000.00 17000.
15,000.00 15000.00 10,000.00 10000.
100,000.00 100000.00 104,000.00 104000.
60.00 24000.00 110.00 44000.
55.00 178750.00 50.00 162500.

INING

BIDDERS
FOURTH
BID AMOUNT
5,000.00 5000
350,000.00 350000
25.00 49750
10,000.00 10000
2,000.00 2000
23.00 131100
25.00 7500
100.00 6300
1.00
10,000.00 10000
10,470.00 10470
250,000.00 250000
50.00 2400
5,000.00 5000
20,000.00 20000
35.00 822500
600.00 58800
15.00 147150
16.00 83840
10.00 5300
3.00 6990
1,000.00 17000
2,000.00 16000
12.00 16080
126,000.00 126000.
200.00 1802000.
2,000.00 2000.
345.00 89700.
40.00 6000.
300,000.00 300000.
.50 53000.
4.00 128400.
550.00 2200.
15,000.00 15000.
5,000.00 5000.
20,000.00 20000.
110,000.00 110000.
50.00 20000.
60.00 195000.

BID245
PAGE 12
07/02/08
FIFTH
BID AMOUNT
3,000.00 3000
415,000.00 415000
10.00 19900
10,000.00 10000
2,000.00 2000
8.00 45600
5.00 1500
100.00 6300
5,000.00 5000
2,000.00 2000
10,000.00 10000
300,000.00 300000
35.00 1680
3,000.00 3000
20,000.00 20000
30.00 705000
175.00 17150
28.00 274680
26.00 136240
20.00 10600
18.00 41940
2,500.00 42500
5,000.00 40000
8.00 10720
126,000.00 126000.
165.00 1486650.
5,000.00 5000.
210.00 54600.
35.00 5250.
100,000.00 100000.
.70 74200.
7.00 224700.
500.00 2000.
10,000.00 10000.
10,000.00 10000.
10,000.00 10000.
100,000.00 100000.
35.00 14000.
50.00 162500.



ITEM

04-270844

04-SM-1-R43 SUMMARY O F REMAINTING BIDDERS
07/01/08
SECOND THIRD FOURTH
BID AMOUNT BID AMOUNT BID AMOUNT
600.00 18000.00 1,000.00 30000.00 100.00 3000.00
140.00 978600.00 105.00 733950.00 170.00 1188300.00
60.00 31800.00 30.00 15900.00 121.00 64130.00
800.00 15200.00 1,000.00 19000.00 100.00 1900.00
2,100.00 136500.00 1,250.00 81250.00 1,800.00 117000.00
280.00 106400.00 300.00 114000.00 550.00 209000.00
300.00 156000.00 400.00 208000.00 600.00 312000.00
1,500.00 1350.00 750.00 675.00 730.00 657.00
375.00 9375.00 400.00 10000.00 1,150.00 28750.00
275.00 25575.00 400.00 37200.00 700.00 65100.00
730.00 9490.00 750.00 9750.00 1,700.00 22100.00
4,000.00 4400.00 1,750.00 1925.00 3,500.00 3850.00
5,000.00 5000.00 5,000.00 5000.00 4,500.00 4500.00
2.00 13638.00 3.00 20457.00 4.00 27276 .00
200.00 40000.00 90.00 18000.00 200.00 40000.00
117.00 19890.00 125.00 21250.00 120.00 20400.00
6,500.00 6500.00 4,100.00 4100.00 6,500.00 6500.00
6,000.00 36000.00 3,600.00 21600.00 6,000.00 36000.00
500.00 2000.00 300.00 1200.00 250.00 1000.00
45,000.00 135000.00 35,000.00 105000.00 45,000.00 135000.00
160.00 1424000.00 144.00 1281600.00 165.00 1468500.00
218.00 34880.00 200.00 32000.00 220.00 35200.00
305.00 1482300.00 253.00 1229580.00 320.00 1555200.00
350.00 910000.00 311.00 808600.00 375.00 975000.00
700.00 273000.00 650.00 253500.00 750.00 292500.00
1.00 24300.00 1.00 24300.00 1.50 36450.00
2.50 3100.00 4.00 4960.00 10.00 12400.00
10,000.00 10000.00 25,000.00 25000.00 9,500.00 9500.00
1,000,000.00 1000000.00 1,150,000.00 1150000.00 225,000.00 225000.00
A) 10,916,768.00 A) 12,034,317.00 A) 11,803,694.00
B) 135 DAYS X 11500 B) 90 DAYS X 11500 B) 128 DAYS X 11500
A+B) 12,469,268.00 A+B) 13,069,317.00 A+B) 13,275,694.00

BID245
PAGE 13
07/02/08
FIFTH
BID AMOUNT
700.00 21000
120.00 838800
75.00 39750
1,200.00 22800
1,500.00 97500
275.00 104500
310.00 161200
1,000.00 900
400.00 10000
350.00 32550
600.00 7800
2,000.00 2200
3,000.00 3000
3.00 20457
115.00 23000
115.00 19550
6,000.00 6000
3,000.00 18000
500.00 2000
40,000.00 120000.
162.00 1441800.
280.00 44800.
335.00 1628100.
375.00 975000.
770.00 300300.
1.00 24300.
3.00 3720.
10,000.00 10000.
1,100,000.00 1100000.
A) 11,587,737.00
B) 180 DAYS X 11500
A+B) 13,657,737.00



ITEM

WoOJOUTE WNRE

04-270844

04-SM-1-R43

07/01/08

5000.
1400000.
11940.
80000.
5000.
45600.
3000.
12600.
60000.
30000.
20000.
600000.
2400.
20000.
40000.
940000.
23520.
294300.
209600.
1060.
23300.
5100.
3200.
5360.
120000.
450500.
3000.
78000.
15000.
30000.
106000.
192600.
12000.
30000.
50000.
10000.
170000.
20000.
195000.

5,000.
1,400,000.
6.
80,000.
5,000.
8.

10.

200.
60,000.
30,000.
20,000.
600,000.
50.
20,000.
40,000.
40.

240.

30.

40.

2.

10.

300.
400.

4.
120,000.
50.
3,000.
300.
100.
30,000.
1.

6.
3,000.
30,000.
50,000.
10,000.
170,000.
50.

60.

SUMMARY

)

REMA

BID245
PAGE 14
07/02/08

INING BIDDERS

5,000.
300,000.
9.
60,000.
4,000.
7.

80.

600.
20,000.
45,000.
15,400.
800,000.
32.

275.
65,000.
47 .

375.

41.

20.
1,350.
8,600.
14.
126,000.
240.
3,600.
305.
130.
116,000.
1.

10.
2,040.
16,100.
16,750.
12,200.
108,000.
122.

86.

1104500.
36750.
4905.
2620.
21730.
46600.
22950.
68800.
19430.
126000.
2162400.
3600.
79300.
19500.
116000.
124020.
327420.
8160.
16100.
16750.
12200.
108000.
48800.
279500.



ITEM

04-270844 BID245
04-SM-1-R43 SUMMARY 6} REMAINTING BIDDERS PAGE 15
07/01/08 07/02/08
SIXTH SEVENTH
BID AMOUNT BID AMOUNT
800.00 24000.00 280.00 8400.00
150.00 1048500.00 128.00 894720.00
10.00 5300.00 79.00 41870.00
800.00 15200.00 294.00 5586.00
1,200.00 78000.00 3,600.00 234000.00
300.00 114000.00 615.00 233700.00
360.00 187200.00 528.00 274560.00
1,000.00 900.00 1,700.00 1530.00
320.00 8000.00 400.00 10000.00
240.00 22320.00 270.00 25110.00
300.00 3900.00 720.00 9360.00
2,000.00 2200.00 2,275.00 2502.50
6,000.00 6000.00 2,340.00 2340.00
14.00 95466.00 3.50 23866.50
100.00 20000.00 101.00 20200.00
120.00 20400.00 90.00 15300.00
3,000.00 3000.00 3,500.00 3500.00
3,400.00 20400.00 3,100.00 18600.00
3,000.00 12000.00 55.00 220.00
60,000.00 180000.00 46,000.00 138000.00
200.00 1780000.00 195.00 1735500.00
220.00 35200.00 256.00 40960.00
340.00 1652400.00 395.00 1919700.00
400.00 1040000.00 500.00 1300000.00
500.00 195000.00 820.00 319800.00
2.00 48600.00 .60 14580.00
5.00 6200.00 3.50 4340.00
70,000.00 70000.00 16,000.00 16000.00
1,300,000.00 1300000.00 1,294,000.00 1294000.00
A) 13,317,266.00 A) 14,825,941.00
B) 130 DAYS X 11500 B) 180 DAYS X 11500
A+B) 14,812,266.00 A+B) 16,895,941.00



